SERIES MTM-I
Magnetic translational measuring system - INCREMENTAL
The MTM-I measuring system is based on the physical principle of magnetism and is used for the high-precision determina-
tion of the position, the moved path and/or the speed. Based on this wear-free and contactless single-track measuring sys-
tem, ELGO offers these incremental systems for fixed round profiles, e. g. non-rotating hydraulic cylinders on piston rods.
System consisting of:
 Round rod resp. piston rod
(provided by the customer)

SERIES MTM-I
Magnetic translational measuring system - INCREMENTAL
Type designation:
Connections:
9-pol. D-SUB
Pin assignment
Pin Function
1 GND
2 VCC
3 A
4 B
6 A‘
7 B‘
8 Z
9 Z‘
Shield
PE
  Single track coded system:  Examples for sensor applications:
Dimensions:
MTMI X XX XXXX
Version No.:
000    = standard version
001    = first special version
Measurement range in mm:
1000  = 1000 mm (example), up to max. 5000 mm possible
Resolution in µm:
1        = 0.025 mm at 4 edge triggering
2        = 1 mm mm at 4 edge triggering
Power supply / output levels:
00      = 10 … 30 VDC / HTL
01      = 10 … 30 VDC / TTL line driver
11      = 5 VDC / TTL line driver
XXX --- -
Connections:
0000  = open cable ends
D9M0 = 9 pin D-SUB (male)
R8M0 = 8 pin M12 round connector
-- XXXX X
Series/Type                         Sensor                                         Round Rod / Piston Rod
XXX
Pole pitch of magnetic track:
05     = 5 mm
16     = 16 mm
Width of magnetic track:
01     = 10 mm
02     = 20 mm
Number of magnetic tracks:
01     = single track system
02     = dual track system
Round rod diameter in mm:
050   = Ø 50 mm (example)
- - -XXXX
Solder
side
5 4 3 2 1
9 8 7 6
yellow green  brown white
grey   black  orange  violetshield
Document No: 799000769 / Rev. 0
Document name: MTMI-000-FL-E_41-17
Subject to modifications - © 2016
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
Measuring | Positioning | Control
Carl - Benz - Str. 1, D-78239 Rielasingen